OP \$40.00 2774357

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM846855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEAD ACQUISITION, L.P.		09/27/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southpoint Mall, LLC	
Street Address:	350 N. Orleans St, 300	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2774357	THE STREETS AT SOUTHPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128331965

Email: ann.nusbaum@bpretail.com

Correspondent Name: Ann Nusbaum

Address Line 1:350 N. Orleans St, 300Address Line 2:Legal Trademarks

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann Nusbaum
SIGNATURE:	/annnusbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=20230928084436681 SOUTHPOINT#page1.tif source=20230928084436681 SOUTHPOINT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008231 FRAME: 0765 ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of September 27, 2023 ("Effective Date") by Head Acquisition, LP, a

limited partnership existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 350 N. Orleans Street,

300, Chicago, IL 60654 ("Assignor") in favor of Southpoint Mall, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws

of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 350 N. Orleans Street, 300, Chicago, IL 60654

("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the service mark set forth on the attached Schedule A, together with all common

law rights therein, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Mark") and Assignor is

desirous of assigning all right, title and interest in, and to, the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, as of Effective Date, all right, title and interest in and to the

Mark, including without limitation all common law rights therein and the goodwill of the business associated with, and

symbolized by, said Mark.

Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to further evidence

or perfect the forgoing assignment.

HEAD ACQUISITION, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: GGP-Urban, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, its general partner

Marjorie Zessar

Assistant Secretary

Date: 9/28/2023

STATE OF _

SS.

COUNTY OF DIPCAR

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

28th day of September, 2023

Notary Public

My commission expires: 1210312

Official Seal Diana Jacob Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/03/2025

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>

U.S. Registration No.

THE STREETS AT SOUTHPOINT

2,774,357

TRADEMARK REEL: 008231 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 10/18/2023